
Mississippi District Planning Coalition Contact Information 
 

Mississippi State Department of Health;  
Office of Emergency Planning and Response 

 
 

 
 
 
Northwest Public Health District I 
240 Tower Dr., Batesville, MS 38606 
662-563-5603    
Shea.Garner@msdh.ms.gov 
Robbie.Morgan@msdh.ms.gov  
 
Northeast Public Health District II 
532 S. Church St., Tupelo, MS 38802 
662-841-9015     
Christopher.Watkins@msdh.ms.gov  
Kandace.Smith@msdh.ms.gov 
  
Delta Hills Public Health District III 
2600 Browning Rd., Greenwood, MS 38930 
662-455-9429    
Burton.Schmitz@msdh.ms.gov  
Jim.Whitfield@msdh.ms.gov  
 
Tombigbee Public Health District IV 
48 Lynn Lane, Starkville, MS 39759 
662-323-7313 
Lisa.Tedford@msdh.ms.gov  
Curtis.Jernigan@msdh.ms.gov 
 
West Central Public Health District V 
5963 Hwy 55 N., Jackson, MS 39215-1700 
601-978-7864 
Damien.Pyles@msdh.ms.gov 
Elizabeth.Flaherty@msdh.ms.gov 
 
East Central Public Health District VI 
3128 Eighth St., Meridian, MS 39302 
601-482-3171     
Steven.Kelly@msdh.ms.gov  
Kimberly.Manasco@msdh.ms.gov 
 
Southwest Public Health District VII 
303 A Mall Dr., McComb, MS 39648 
601-684-9411   
Christy.Hoover@msdh.ms.gov 
Christopher.Reid@msdh.ms.gov 
 
Southeast Public Health District VIII 
16 Office Park Dr, Ste 5, Hattiesburg, MS 39402 
601-271-6099    
Mack.Strider@msdh.ms.gov 
Debbie.Morris@msdh.ms.gov  
 
Coastal Plains Public Health District IX 
1141 Bayview Ave, Ste 102, Biloxi, MS 39530 
228-436-6770    
Tim.Bomar@msdh.ms.gov 
Lori.Musa@msdh.ms.gov 
 

Revised 11/2016 
 

Mississippi ESF8 Healthcare Coalition (MEHC) 
Wes F. Holsapple 
State Healthcare Coalition and Training Coordinator 
wes.holsapple@msdh.ms.gov 
Office: 601-933-2453 
 
 

For more information, contact 
your local district representative 

Learn how YOU can benefit from the  
Planning Coalition in your district 
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